Hot Rodz™
Adjustable Capacity Hat
DXE-HR-1P
DXE-HR-1P-INS Revision 1
US Patent # 7002,525
         Shown installed on an
         optional Hustler resonator
© DX Engineering 2010

Using the 25Ω to 50Ω port, with SWR below 2:1 on the 50Ω side, 750 watts PEP
Using the 12.5Ω to 50Ω port, with SWR below 2:1 on the 50Ω side, 500 watts PEP
STI-DBR-125-100  - 1/8 in. Diameter, Dbl-Braid Dacron/Polyester Rope, 100 ft. Roll
Synthetic Textile Industries Double-braided Dacron/Polyester ropes are not weakened by decay or
mildew and provide excellent resistance to abrasion. The color sealed black polyester yarn used in the
braided jacket also protects the cord from damage due to ultra-violet light.
• 100' spool - 1/8'' diameter rope - Double-braided Dacron/Polyester rope - Excellent resistance to
abrasion - NOT weakened by decay or mildew - UV-Resistant  - Rated for a load of 420 lbs
Hustler Standard and Super Resonator Parts
DXE Part Number Description
HUS-3774-4 Replacement Ferrules for 10,12,15,17,20,30,40,60,75,75(S) and 80(S) Meter
Hustler Resonator's
HUS-377HDW Replacement Nut & Ferrules for 10,12,15,17,20,30,40,60,75,75(S) and 80(S)
Meter Hustler Resonators
HUS-49-04-40S  Whip Replacement for RM-40S Super Resonator, Equipped with Corona Ball
HUS-49-04-80S Replacement Whip for 75 & 80m Super Resonators, Equipped with Corona Ball
                         HUS-3774-4                                                                                            HUS-377HDW
          For older resonators                                                                                            For older resonators
HUS-49-04-40S
HUS-49-04-80S
DXE-HR-2P - Screwdriver Antenna Hot Rodz™, Hub & 3 Sets of Rods
The DX Engineering Hot Rodz™ is an adjustable capacity hat system that increases
the efficiency and gain of single-band vertical antennas. Hot Rodz™ can even shorten
the height of the antenna by eliminating the need for a whip.
When an antenna is shortened from its naturally resonant length, the feedpoint
becomes capacitive. To offset the additional capacitance, it is common to add
inductance in the form of a loading coil to restore the resonance. However, the
additional inductor increases the resistance, which increases the loss in the antenna.
Hot Rodz™ solve this problem by using a capacity hat-a series of horizontal rods that
counters the effects of shortened vertical antennas.
- 10  -
Hustler Standard and Super Resonators
Individual Hustler Resonators are available for 10, 12, 15, 17, 20, 30, 40, 75 and 80 Meters. The standard
resonators can handle 400 watts P.E.P. The Super Resonators, (S) which can handle 1 kW P.E.P. and have
slightly more bandwidth, are available for 40 and 80 Meters. Use these resonators with Hustlers'  mounts,
mobile masts and other accessories to build a custom mobile antenna.
DXE Part # Part Name Body OD Length Whip Length
HUS-RM-10 10 Meter Hustler HF Resonator 150-250 kHz 5/8" 10-1/4" 12-1/2"
HUS-RM-12 12 Meter Hustler HF Resonator 100-150 kHz 5/8" 11-3/8" 18-1/4"
HUS-RM-15 15 Meter Hustler HF Resonator 100-150 kHz 5/8" 11-3/8" 12-1/2"
HUS-RM-17 17 Meter Hustler HF Resonator 120-150 kHz 5/8" 11-3/8" 22-1/2"
HUS-RM-20 20 Meter Hustler HF Resonator 80-100 kHz 13/16" 13" 18-1/2"
HUS-RM-30 30 Meter Hustler HF Resonator 50-60 kHz 1-3/8" 13-1/4" 18-1/2"
HUS-RM-40 40 Meter Hustler HF Resonator 40-50 kHz 1-3/8" 17" 32"
HUS-RM-60 60 Meter Hustler HF Resonator 40-50 kHz 1-3/8" 18-3/8" 40-1/4"
HUS-RM-80 80 Meter Hustler HF Resonator 25-30 kHz 1-3/8" 19-3/4" 40-1/4"
HUS-RM-40S 40 Meter Super HF Resonator 50-80 kHz 3-1/8" 16-3/4" 32-1/2"
HUS-RM-80S 80 Meter Super HF Resonator 50-60 kHz 2-1/8" 22-1/4" 40-3/4"
Whips:
- 11  -
Aluminum Mast, 3/8 x 24 Female Threads
24 to 72 in. long, heavy duty 1/2 in. thick OD, 6061 Aluminum mast
• 6061 thick wall Aluminum mast
• Both ends threaded 3/8"-24 female
• Both ends knurled to offer better grip when tightening
• Can be used to construct custom mobile or base vertical antennas
DXE Part Number Description
DXE-MT-24 24 in. Aluminum Mast, 3/8 x 24 Female Threads
DXE-MT-36 36 in. Aluminum Mast, 3/8 x 24 Female Threads
DXE-MT-48 48 in. Aluminum Mast, 3/8 x 24 Female Threads
DXE-MT-54 54 in. Aluminum Mast, 3/8 x 24 Female Threads
DXE-MT-60 60 in. Aluminum Mast, 3/8 x 24 Female Threads
DXE-MT-72 72 in. Aluminum Mast, 3/8 x 24 Female Threads
Technical Support
If you have questions about this product, or if you experience difficulties during the installation,
contact DX Engineering at (330) 572-3200.  You can also e-mail us at: